From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

The Principal, Govt. College, Ding Mandi, Sirsa

Memo No :- 13/50-2018 ME(1) Dated, Panchkula

Subject:- Adjustment of Displaced Clerk working under Part-II of Outsourcing Policy- Sh. Ved Singh, Clerk (Contractual).

Kindly refer the subject cited above.

It is intimated that Sh. Ved Singh who was working under Part-II of the outsourcing Policy of the State Government as Clerk and has got displaced due to joining of regular clerk is hereby adjusted in the following Government College mentioned against her in compliance of the Chief Secretary to Government Haryana instructions No. 16/75/2020-3GS-II dated 06.11.2020:-

Sr. No.	Name of displaced person, OS Part-II	Displaced From	Adjusted to	Remarks
1	Sh. Ved Singh	C.M.R.J.Government College, Mithi Sureran, Ellenabad (Sirsa)	Government College Ding Mandi , Sirsa	Against Vacancy

**Note**: Principal of the College, where the above mentioned person is adjusted, will ensure from her previous college that he was working against the sanctioned vacant post on outsourcing policy Part-II only.

Superintendent M.E. for Director Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

and necessary action:-

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information

1. Superintendent Budget Branch (Local).

2. PS/DHE.

3. Incharge IT Cell or for uploading on the web portal of Higher Education Department.

Superintendent M.E. for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Dr

From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

The Principal, Govt. College for Women, Gohana (Sonepat).

Memo No :- 13/49-2020 ME(1) Dated, Panchkula

Subject:- Adjustment of Displaced Clerk working under Part-II of Outsourcing Policy- Sh.Pardeep Kumar, Clerk (Contractual).

\*\*\*\*

Kindly refer the subject cited above.

It is intimated that Sh. Pardeep who was working under Part-II of the outsourcing Policy of the State Government as Clerk and has got displaced due to joining of regular clerk is hereby adjusted in the following Government College mentioned against her in compliance of the Chief Secretary to Government Haryana instructions No. 16/75/2020-3GS-II dated 06.11.2020:-

Sr. No.	Name of displaced person, OS Part-II	Displaced From	Adjusted to	Remarks
1	Sh. Pardeep	Government College for Women, Sonepat	Government College for Women, Gohana (Sonepat)	

**Note**: Principal of the College, where the above mentioned person is adjusted, will ensure from her previous college that he was working against the sanctioned vacant post on outsourcing policy Part-II only.

Superintendent M.E. for Director Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula 689 42

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 7. Superintendent Budget Branch (Local).
- 8. PS/DHE.
- 9. Incharge IT Cell or for uploading on the web portal of Higher Education Department.

Superintendent M.E. for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

A

From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

The Principal, Govt. College, Birohar (Jhajjar).

Memo No :- 13/69-2021 ME(1) Dated, Panchkula

Adjustment of Displaced Clerk working under Part-II of Subject:-Outsourcing Policy- Sh. Manjit, Clerk (Contractual).

Kindly refer the subject cited above.

It is intimated that Sh. Manjit who was working under Part-II of the outsourcing Policy of the State Government as Clerk and has got displaced due to joining of regular clerk is hereby adjusted in the following Government College mentioned against her in compliance of the Chief Secretary to Government Haryana instructions No. 16/75/2020-3GS-II dated 06.11.2020:-

Sr. No.	Name of displaced person, OS Part-II	Displaced From	Adjusted to	Remarks
1	Sh. Manjit	Government College for Women, Lakhan Majra, (Rohtak)		Against Vacancy

Note: Principal of the College, where the above mentioned person is adjusted, will ensure from her previous college that he was working against the sanctioned vacant post on outsourcing policy Part-II only.

> Superintendent M.E. for Director Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula 08 · 9 · 22

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 4. Superintendent Budget Branch (Local).
- 5. PS/DHE.
- 6. Incharge IT Cell or for uploading on the web portal of Higher Education Department.

Superintendent M.E. for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula